Boone County
Resource Management

ROGER B. WILSON BOONE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
801 E. WALNUT ROOM 315 COLUMBIA, MO 65201-7730

(573) 886-4330 FAX (573) 886-4340
STAN SHAWVER, DIRECTOR PLANNING — INSPECTIONS — ENGINEERING DERIN CAMPBELL, CHIEF ENGINEER
TO: Boone County Commission, Media & Others
FROM: Keith Austin, Chief Road Inspector
DATE: 7/8/2015

EVENT:  Boone County Preservation Chip Seal

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Weather permitting Boone County Resource Management, through contractor
Missouri Petroleum Company, has re-scheduled our annual Preservation Chip Seal
treatment to begin Monday, July 13, and go through Tuesday, July 21, 2015. The
preservation chip seal will begin at about 7:00 am each day and end at
approximately 7:00 pm each day. In the case of rain expect the following list to be
pushed back a day.

No parking will be allowed on the road during work hours, and sign will be posted
prior. Any vehicles parked on the street after the designated time will be towed at
the owner’s expense. There will be limited closures lasting between 10 and 15
minutes.

Please use caution in all work zones and find an alternate route when deemed
necessary. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Boone County
Resource Management at 573-886-4480.

Thank you for your cooperation as we make improvements for the residents and
visitors of Boone County.



BOONE COUNTY PRESERVATION CHIP SEAL 2015

MISSOURI PETROLEUM COMPANY SCHEDULE OF WORK

DAY1

OLD NUMBER 7 (2
OLD NUMBER 7 (1
COLCHESTER RD

TOTAL

DAY 2

TROBRIDGE RD
AKEMAN BRIDGE (2
WADE SCHOOL
OAKLAND GRAVEL RD (2
STARKE AVE

WYATT LN

LAKELAND DR

MOLLY LN

SARAH ANN DR

TOTAL

6588
6094
11718
14423
5985
6190
6501
3414
751

61664 SY



DAY 3

LINDA LN

GRETCHEN DR

SERENITY CIRCLE

DOZIERS STATION RD

PLAYER PL Fairway Meadows sub
WALDO CT

PLAMER PL

SARAZEN CT

HOGAN DR

SNEAD DR

LEMA LN

SANDERS CT

SARAZEN DR

DEMARET DR Fairway Meadows sub
ROSETA AVE

SANTA ANNA DR

SANTA BARBAR DR

TOTAL

3163

874

1875

7289

1226

986

1033

944

2600

2665

2742

1411

4380

10357

3488

3124

N
(0]
[e2)
o

51017 SY



DAY 4

SHADY HILLS LN west of Midway tk stop

AMBER LN

GIBBS RD

RIDLEY WOODS ST (CT Country Woods sub

PICKET POST ST (CT
WILDFLOWER CT
GREENFIELD CT
WILLOW BARK CT
WOODS EDGE RD
SHAG BARK CT
CHERRY BARK CT

OLD RIDGE RD
TOTAL

DAY 5

COUNTRY WOODS RD
ROCK QUARRY RD
BEARFIELD RD
BEARFIELD SUBDIVISION
GANS RD (2

RED RIVER DR
BRAZOS DR

SABINE DR

TOTAL

to concrete

799
5787
11878
3556
3181
1827
2336
1854
695
1262
1906
11234

46315 SY

11539
6981
14872
3525
6132
1753
2804
13287

60893 SY



DAY 6

KATHY GLEN CT 2551
TIMBER RIDGE 3307
HILLTOP DR University Sub 2392
CAMPUS DR off S. Old Plank Rd 3625
HILLSIDE DR end U. Sub 1632
BUFFALO RIDGE RD 8755
LAKOTA RIDGE LN ' 8479
HILL CREEK RD off hwy K 18848
TOTAL 49589 SY
DAY 7

HIGH POINT 21915
NASHVILLE CHURCH RD (1 5922
ANDREW SAPP RD 32249
TOTAL 60086 SY

2015 BOONE COUNTY TOTAL; 391,483 SQUARE YARDS
THANK YOU!



