

## STAN SHAWVER, DIRECTOR

# **Boone County Resource Management**

ROGER B. WILSON BOONE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 801 E. WALNUT ROOM 315 COLUMBIA, MO 65201-7730 (573) 886-4330 FAX (573) 886-4340

PLANNING - INSPECTIONS - ENGINEERING

DERIN CAMPBELL, CHIEF ENGINEER

TO: Boone County Commission, Media & Others

FROM: Keith Austin, Chief Road Inspector

DATE: 7/8/2015

EVENT: Boone County Preservation Chip Seal

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Weather permitting Boone County Resource Management, through contractor Missouri Petroleum Company, has re-scheduled our annual Preservation Chip Seal treatment to begin Monday, July 13, and go through Tuesday, July 21, 2015. The preservation chip seal will begin at about 7:00 am each day and end at approximately 7:00 pm each day. In the case of rain expect the following list to be pushed back a day.

No parking will be allowed on the road during work hours, and sign will be posted prior. Any vehicles parked on the street after the designated time will be towed at the owner's expense. There will be limited closures lasting between 10 and 15 minutes.

Please use caution in all work zones and find an alternate route when deemed necessary. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Boone County Resource Management at 573-886-4480.

Thank you for your cooperation as we make improvements for the residents and visitors of Boone County.

## **BOONE COUNTY PRESERVATION CHIP SEAL 2015**

#### MISSOURI PETROLEUM COMPANY SCHEDULE OF WORK

#### DAY 1

OLD NUMBER 7 (2 41241

OLD NUMBER 7 (1 15071

COLCHESTER RD <u>5607</u>

TOTAL 61919 SY

#### DAY 2

TROBRIDGE RD 6588

AKEMAN BRIDGE (2 6094

WADE SCHOOL 11718

OAKLAND GRAVEL RD (2 14423

STARKE AVE 5985

WYATT LN 6190

LAKELAND DR 6501

MOLLY LN 3414

SARAH ANN DR 751

TOTAL 61664 SY

### DAY 3

LINDA LN		3163
GRETCHEN DR		874
SERENITY CIRCLE		1875
DOZIERS STATION RD		7289
PLAYER PL	Fairway Meadows sub	1226
WALDO CT	-	986
PLAMER PL		1033
SARAZEN CT		944
HOGAN DR		2600
SNEAD DR		2665
LEMA LN		2742
SANDERS CT		1411
SARAZEN DR		4380
DEMARET DR	Fairway Meadows sub	10357
ROSETA AVE		3488
SANTA ANNA DR		3124
SANTA BARBAR DR		<u>2860</u>
TOTAL		51017 SY

#### DAY 4

SHADY HILLS LN	west of Midway tk stop	799
AMBER LN		5787
GIBBS RD		11878
RIDLEY WOODS ST (	CT Country Woods sub	3556
PICKET POST ST (CT		3181
WILDFLOWER CT		1827
GREENFIELD CT		2336
WILLOW BARK CT		1854
WOODS EDGE RD	to concrete	695
SHAG BARK CT		1262
CHERRY BARK CT		1906
OLD RIDGE RD		<u>11234</u>
TOTAL		46315 SY
DAY 5		
COUNTRY WOODS RD		11539
ROCK QUARRY RD		6981
BEARFIELD RD		14872
BEARFIELD SUBDIVIS	SION	3525
GANS RD (2		6132
RED RIVER DR		1753
BRAZOS DR		2804
SABINE DR		<u>13287</u>
TOTAL		60893 SY

#### DAY 6

ANDREW SAPP RD

**TOTAL** 

KATHY GLEN CT		2551
TIMBER RIDGE		3307
HILLTOP DR	University Sub	2392
CAMPUS DR	off S. Old Plank Rd	3625
HILLSIDE DR	end U. Sub	1632
BUFFALO RIDGE RD		8755
LAKOTA RIDGE LN	•	8479
HILL CREEK RD	off hwy K	18848
TOTAL		49589 SY
<b>DAY 7</b>		
HIGH POINT		21915
NASHVILLE CHURCH RD (1		5922

## 2015 BOONE COUNTY TOTAL; 391,483 SQUARE YARDS

32249

60086 SY

## **THANK YOU!**